
Overall Placings
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Laps
1 101 Andrew Creber E-Bike Male 2:00:22.5 13:58.1 12:32.3 13:08.1 12:57.1 13:16.1 14:16.3 14:06.1 12:57.3 13:11.1 9
2 107 Bret Townsend Elite Male Male 2:01:59.4 14:34.9 13:31.7 13:36.5 13:33.9 13:35.1 13:04.9 13:11.4 13:42.5 13:08.5 9
3 133 Matt King Elite Male Male 2:05:24.9 14:34.5 13:31.8 13:36.4 13:33.9 13:35.2 13:50.3 15:38.0 13:30.3 13:34.5 9
4 125 Leon Schulz Elite Male Male 2:05:38.8 15:17.0 13:37.5 13:40.7 13:40.8 13:52.3 14:02.6 14:00.5 13:52.7 13:34.7 9
5 132 Matt Ellison Elite Male Male 2:09:19.4 15:18.7 13:57.3 14:35.8 14:05.0 14:16.4 14:42.8 14:32.5 13:42.8 14:08.1 9
6 105 Ben Wright Elite Male Male 2:10:24.6 15:10.7 13:44.5 13:40.3 14:01.1 14:34.2 14:45.3 14:34.7 14:36.1 15:17.8 9
7 104 Ben Lowe Elite Male Male 2:11:59.4 15:57.3 14:17.8 14:29.5 14:42.1 14:18.1 14:32.9 14:25.7 14:24.4 14:51.5 9
8 130 Mark Lackenby Elite Male Male 2:13:14.7 15:22.3 14:14.1 14:11.7 14:18.4 14:51.4 14:41.1 15:12.0 15:00.8 15:22.9 9
9 124 Kevin Wells Elite Male Male -1 lap 15:10.4 13:57.0 14:28.6 14:19.7 14:13.6 14:42.4 14:48.4 15:50.7 - 8
10 144 Trent Ellison Elite Male Male -1 lap 15:21.4 14:11.2 14:19.5 14:57.0 15:44.2 15:31.1 16:03.8 16:38.4 - 8
11 116 Jake Lutz Elite Male Male -1 lap 15:57.0 14:34.2 15:04.2 16:13.0 15:02.5 15:29.9 15:52.6 16:05.4 - 8
12 129 Malcolm Neville Masters Male Male -1 lap 17:43.6 15:42.6 15:49.9 15:39.2 15:12.6 15:14.2 15:26.0 15:50.4 - 8
13 134 Matthew Guinane Elite Male Male -1 lap 16:06.0 14:51.8 15:07.6 15:11.7 15:41.6 17:17.2 16:58.0 17:28.2 - 8
14 111 Dave Russell Masters Male Male -1 lap 16:17.3 15:26.7 16:33.4 15:46.6 16:29.4 16:32.7 16:01.9 15:48.6 - 8
15 141 Simon Forsterling Elite Male Male -1 lap 17:38.7 15:46.2 15:20.8 15:25.6 15:44.8 16:01.0 16:30.1 17:04.6 - 8
16 121 Karl Tester Masters Male Male -1 lap 16:51.3 15:43.9 15:42.1 16:05.8 16:21.6 16:58.6 17:10.8 16:52.6 - 8
17 108 Brian Curtis Masters Male Male -1 lap 17:38.3 15:39.9 15:55.8 16:07.0 16:16.6 17:09.7 17:26.1 17:01.0 - 8
18 106 Braden Blennerhassett Sports Male Male -1 lap 17:25.9 16:14.3 16:30.3 17:11.5 17:31.3 17:35.7 16:53.5 17:42.5 - 8
19 113 Emily Hinds Elite Female Female -1 lap 18:07.5 16:20.6 16:38.6 17:14.4 17:10.5 17:13.2 17:15.4 17:50.5 - 8
20 137 Mihkel Proos Sports Male Male -2 laps 17:11.9 15:30.3 16:05.8 15:51.3 15:21.4 16:42.5 16:41.8 - - 7
21 139 Rob Brooks Masters Male Male -2 laps 17:45.0 16:12.2 16:36.1 16:26.9 17:12.5 17:03.8 13:01.4 - - 7
22 138 Owen Hales Masters Male Male -2 laps 17:41.9 16:26.6 15:33.2 17:22.3 18:28.8 16:56.7 17:26.4 - - 7
23 145 Vic Martyn Masters Male Male -2 laps 17:55.9 16:35.8 17:10.1 17:17.7 16:51.3 17:38.9 18:51.1 - - 7
24 110 Crystal Callaghan Elite Female Female -2 laps 18:04.5 16:55.0 17:27.1 17:50.9 17:26.7 17:46.7 17:50.8 - - 7
25 131 Marlon Esguerra Sports Male Male -2 laps 19:00.6 17:19.0 17:20.2 17:06.0 17:17.7 17:28.4 17:50.2 - - 7
26 147 Andrew Swart Masters Male Male -2 laps 18:59.9 17:08.1 17:29.0 17:48.0 18:35.8 18:06.6 18:09.5 - - 7
27 140 Rowena Eastick Masters Female Female -2 laps 20:15.6 17:26.5 17:14.8 18:16.8 17:44.8 17:49.5 18:19.1 - - 7
28 100 Alexander Roberts Sports Male Male -2 laps 20:18.0 16:39.5 17:01.0 16:42.3 19:16.1 19:22.6 19:55.8 - - 7
29 114 Freya Mulvey Sports Female Female -2 laps 21:58.5 19:00.8 17:59.3 18:01.2 18:58.3 17:50.3 17:18.2 - - 7
30 142 Stacey Lingman Sports Female Female -2 laps 19:42.8 17:49.9 18:48.0 19:41.3 19:10.0 18:34.9 18:49.9 - - 7
31 120 Karen Wilson Masters Female Female -3 laps 19:45.8 17:49.1 18:00.0 18:51.6 18:25.8 18:56.0 - - - 6
32 109 Bryden Smith Sports Male Male -3 laps 20:58.3 20:02.4 20:44.2 22:06.0 29:57.1 6:30.3 - - - 6
33 146 William Harburn Masters Male Male -3 laps 22:39.8 20:00.9 19:52.7 20:27.9 21:22.6 21:49.5 - - - 6
34 122 Kate Robertson Sports Female Female -3 laps 11:51.4 38:58.3 25:15.8 22:06.3 21:05.7 7:57.4 - - - 6
35 136 Maxwell Taylor Sports Male Male -3 laps 40:57.2 17:48.3 17:45.1 17:28.9 17:18.2 18:54.9 - - - 6
36 149 Andrea Porteous Masters Female Female -3 laps 21:55.2 22:02.3 22:51.0 24:15.0 22:44.8 23:49.5 - - - 6
37 117 Jenna Ashford Sports Female Female -3 laps 21:57.9 18:58.4 23:04.0 23:03.3 23:40.2 28:11.1 - - - 6
38 118 Jessica Cormick Sports Female Female -4 laps 20:37.2 19:42.8 20:25.4 25:37.9 25:06.2 - - - - 5
39 119 Julian Robinson Sports Male Male -4 laps 24:37.2 22:58.1 22:24.2 23:42.5 25:28.2 - - - - 5
40 148 Don Buentipo Sports Male Male -4 laps 21:42.7 19:14.8 32:28.4 26:20.3 48:46.1 - - - - 5
41 115 Ian Symonds Masters Male Male -5 laps 24:30.9 23:03.5 24:45.4 18:46.2 - - - - - 4
42 128 Lucy Berk Sports Female Female -6 laps 21:56.9 19:49.9 20:44.2 - - - - - - 3
43 123 Kaya Rubin Sports Male Male -7 laps 24:49.6 24:35.8 - - - - - - - 2
- 103 Angela Daly Masters Female Female DNS 0
- 126 Lorenzo Lodge Masters Male Male DNS 0
- 127 Lorna Bade Sports Female Female DNS 0
- 135 Maxwell Mace Masters Male Male DNS 0
- 143 Ted Jones Sports Male Male DNS 0

E-Bike - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Laps
1 101 Andrew Creber E-Bike Male 2:00:22.5 13:58.1 12:32.3 13:08.1 12:57.1 13:16.1 14:16.3 14:06.1 12:57.3 13:11.1 9

Elite Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Laps
1 113 Emily Hinds Elite Female Female 2:17:50.7 18:07.5 16:20.6 16:38.6 17:14.4 17:10.5 17:13.2 17:15.4 17:50.5 8
2 110 Crystal Callaghan Elite Female Female -1 lap 18:04.5 16:55.0 17:27.1 17:50.9 17:26.7 17:46.7 17:50.8 - 7

Elite Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Laps
1 107 Bret Townsend Elite Male Male 2:01:59.4 14:34.9 13:31.7 13:36.5 13:33.9 13:35.1 13:04.9 13:11.4 13:42.5 13:08.5 9
2 133 Matt King Elite Male Male 2:05:24.9 14:34.5 13:31.8 13:36.4 13:33.9 13:35.2 13:50.3 15:38.0 13:30.3 13:34.5 9
3 125 Leon Schulz Elite Male Male 2:05:38.8 15:17.0 13:37.5 13:40.7 13:40.8 13:52.3 14:02.6 14:00.5 13:52.7 13:34.7 9
4 132 Matt Ellison Elite Male Male 2:09:19.4 15:18.7 13:57.3 14:35.8 14:05.0 14:16.4 14:42.8 14:32.5 13:42.8 14:08.1 9
5 105 Ben Wright Elite Male Male 2:10:24.6 15:10.7 13:44.5 13:40.3 14:01.1 14:34.2 14:45.3 14:34.7 14:36.1 15:17.8 9
6 104 Ben Lowe Elite Male Male 2:11:59.4 15:57.3 14:17.8 14:29.5 14:42.1 14:18.1 14:32.9 14:25.7 14:24.4 14:51.5 9
7 130 Mark Lackenby Elite Male Male 2:13:14.7 15:22.3 14:14.1 14:11.7 14:18.4 14:51.4 14:41.1 15:12.0 15:00.8 15:22.9 9
8 124 Kevin Wells Elite Male Male -1 lap 15:10.4 13:57.0 14:28.6 14:19.7 14:13.6 14:42.4 14:48.4 15:50.7 - 8
9 144 Trent Ellison Elite Male Male -1 lap 15:21.4 14:11.2 14:19.5 14:57.0 15:44.2 15:31.1 16:03.8 16:38.4 - 8
10 116 Jake Lutz Elite Male Male -1 lap 15:57.0 14:34.2 15:04.2 16:13.0 15:02.5 15:29.9 15:52.6 16:05.4 - 8
11 134 Matthew Guinane Elite Male Male -1 lap 16:06.0 14:51.8 15:07.6 15:11.7 15:41.6 17:17.2 16:58.0 17:28.2 - 8
12 141 Simon Forsterling Elite Male Male -1 lap 17:38.7 15:46.2 15:20.8 15:25.6 15:44.8 16:01.0 16:30.1 17:04.6 - 8

Masters Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Laps
1 140 Rowena Eastick Masters Female Female 2:07:07.1 20:15.6 17:26.5 17:14.8 18:16.8 17:44.8 17:49.5 18:19.1 7
2 120 Karen Wilson Masters Female Female -1 lap 19:45.8 17:49.1 18:00.0 18:51.6 18:25.8 18:56.0 - 6
3 149 Andrea Porteous Masters Female Female -1 lap 21:55.2 22:02.3 22:51.0 24:15.0 22:44.8 23:49.5 - 6
- 103 Angela Daly Masters Female Female DNS 0

Masters Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Laps
1 129 Malcolm Neville Masters Male Male 2:06:38.5 17:43.6 15:42.6 15:49.9 15:39.2 15:12.6 15:14.2 15:26.0 15:50.4 8
2 111 Dave Russell Masters Male Male 2:08:56.6 16:17.3 15:26.7 16:33.4 15:46.6 16:29.4 16:32.7 16:01.9 15:48.6 8
3 121 Karl Tester Masters Male Male 2:11:46.7 16:51.3 15:43.9 15:42.1 16:05.8 16:21.6 16:58.6 17:10.8 16:52.6 8
4 108 Brian Curtis Masters Male Male 2:13:14.4 17:38.3 15:39.9 15:55.8 16:07.0 16:16.6 17:09.7 17:26.1 17:01.0 8
5 139 Rob Brooks Masters Male Male -1 lap 17:45.0 16:12.2 16:36.1 16:26.9 17:12.5 17:03.8 13:01.4 - 7
6 138 Owen Hales Masters Male Male -1 lap 17:41.9 16:26.6 15:33.2 17:22.3 18:28.8 16:56.7 17:26.4 - 7
7 145 Vic Martyn Masters Male Male -1 lap 17:55.9 16:35.8 17:10.1 17:17.7 16:51.3 17:38.9 18:51.1 - 7
8 147 Andrew Swart Masters Male Male -1 lap 18:59.9 17:08.1 17:29.0 17:48.0 18:35.8 18:06.6 18:09.5 - 7
9 146 William Harburn Masters Male Male -2 laps 22:39.8 20:00.9 19:52.7 20:27.9 21:22.6 21:49.5 - - 6
10 115 Ian Symonds Masters Male Male -4 laps 24:30.9 23:03.5 24:45.4 18:46.2 - - - - 4
- 126 Lorenzo Lodge Masters Male Male DNS 0
- 135 Maxwell Mace Masters Male Male DNS 0

Sports Female 
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Laps
1 114 Freya Mulvey Sports Female Female 2:11:06.6 21:58.5 19:00.8 17:59.3 18:01.2 18:58.3 17:50.3 17:18.2 7
2 142 Stacey Lingman Sports Female Female 2:12:36.8 19:42.8 17:49.9 18:48.0 19:41.3 19:10.0 18:34.9 18:49.9 7
3 122 Kate Robertson Sports Female Female -1 lap 11:51.4 38:58.3 25:15.8 22:06.3 21:05.7 7:57.4 - 6
4 117 Jenna Ashford Sports Female Female -1 lap 21:57.9 18:58.4 23:04.0 23:03.3 23:40.2 28:11.1 - 6
5 118 Jessica Cormick Sports Female Female -2 laps 20:37.2 19:42.8 20:25.4 25:37.9 25:06.2 - - 5
6 128 Lucy Berk Sports Female Female -4 laps 21:56.9 19:49.9 20:44.2 - - - - 3
- 127 Lorna Bade Sports Female Female DNS 0

Sports Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Laps
1 106 Braden Blennerhassett Sports Male Male 2:17:05.0 17:25.9 16:14.3 16:30.3 17:11.5 17:31.3 17:35.7 16:53.5 17:42.5 8
2 137 Mihkel Proos Sports Male Male -1 lap 17:11.9 15:30.3 16:05.8 15:51.3 15:21.4 16:42.5 16:41.8 - 7
3 131 Marlon Esguerra Sports Male Male -1 lap 19:00.6 17:19.0 17:20.2 17:06.0 17:17.7 17:28.4 17:50.2 - 7
4 100 Alexander Roberts Sports Male Male -1 lap 20:18.0 16:39.5 17:01.0 16:42.3 19:16.1 19:22.6 19:55.8 - 7
5 109 Bryden Smith Sports Male Male -2 laps 20:58.3 20:02.4 20:44.2 22:06.0 29:57.1 6:30.3 - - 6
6 136 Maxwell Taylor Sports Male Male -2 laps 40:57.2 17:48.3 17:45.1 17:28.9 17:18.2 18:54.9 - - 6
7 119 Julian Robinson Sports Male Male -3 laps 24:37.2 22:58.1 22:24.2 23:42.5 25:28.2 - - - 5
8 148 Don Buentipo Sports Male Male -3 laps 21:42.7 19:14.8 32:28.4 26:20.3 48:46.1 - - - 5
9 123 Kaya Rubin Sports Male Male -6 laps 24:49.6 24:35.8 - - - - - - 2
- 143 Ted Jones Sports Male Male DNS 0


